File Number

ER-2009-0090

EO-2009-0237

ER-2010-0036

EX-2010-0254
EW-2009-0412

ER-2010-0355

ER-2010-0356

EX-2010-0368
EW-2010-0254

ER-2011-0004

ER-2011-0028

EO-2011-0066

EO-2011-0271

John A. Rogers
Testimony, Reports and Rulemakings

BEFORE THE MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Company/Organization

KCP&L Greater Missouri
Operations Company

KCP&L Greater Missouri
Operations Company

Ameren Missouri

Missouri Public Service
Commission

Kansas City Power and Light

KCP&L Greater Missouri
Operations Company

Missouri Public Service
Commission

Empire District Electric
Ameren Missouri

Empire District Electric

Ameren Missouri

Issues

Fuel Adjustment Clause

Electric Utility Resource
Planning Compliance Filing

Fuel Adjustment Clause
Demand-Side Programs (DSM)
DSM Cost Recovery

Electric Utility Resource
Planning Rulemaking

DSM Cost Recovery
Fuel Switching

Fuel Adjustment Clause
DSM Cost Recovery
Fuel Switching

Missouri Energy Efficiency
Investment Act Rulemaking

DSM Cost Recovery
DSM Cost Recovery

Electric Utility Resource
Planning Compliance Filing

Electric Utility Resource
Planning Compliance Filing



John A. Rogers
Testimony, Reports and Rulemakings

BEFORE THE ARKANSAS PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Docket Number

Company

07-079-TF

07-078-TF

07-041-P

06-028-R

05-111-P

Arkansas Western Gas

Arkansas Western Gas

Arkansas Western Gas

Arkansas Western Gas

Arkansas Western Gas

Issue

Arkansas Weatherization Program
Initial Energy Efficiency Programs
Special Contract

Resource Planning Guidelines for
Electric Utilities

Gas Conservation Home
Weatherization Program



