## John A. Rogers Testimony, Reports and Rulemakings

## BEFORE THE MISSOURI PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

File Number	Company/Organization	<u>Issues</u>
ER-2009-0090	KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company	Fuel Adjustment Clause
EO-2009-0237	KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company	Electric Utility Resource Planning Compliance Filing
ER-2010-0036	Ameren Missouri	Fuel Adjustment Clause Demand-Side Programs (DSM) DSM Cost Recovery
EX-2010-0254 EW-2009-0412	Missouri Public Service Commission	Electric Utility Resource Planning Rulemaking
ER-2010-0355	Kansas City Power and Light	DSM Cost Recovery Fuel Switching
ER-2010-0356	KCP&L Greater Missouri Operations Company	Fuel Adjustment Clause DSM Cost Recovery Fuel Switching
EX-2010-0368 EW-2010-0254	Missouri Public Service Commission	Missouri Energy Efficiency Investment Act Rulemaking
ER-2011-0004	Empire District Electric	DSM Cost Recovery
ER-2011-0028	Ameren Missouri	DSM Cost Recovery
EO-2011-0066	Empire District Electric	Electric Utility Resource Planning Compliance Filing
EO-2011-0271	Ameren Missouri	Electric Utility Resource Planning Compliance Filing

## John A. Rogers Testimony, Reports and Rulemakings

## BEFORE THE ARKANSAS PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

<b>Docket Number</b>	<u>Company</u>	<u>Issue</u>
07-079-TF	Arkansas Western Gas	Arkansas Weatherization Program
07-078-TF	Arkansas Western Gas	Initial Energy Efficiency Programs
07-041-P	Arkansas Western Gas	Special Contract
06-028-R	Arkansas Western Gas	Resource Planning Guidelines for Electric Utilities
05-111-P	Arkansas Western Gas	Gas Conservation Home Weatherization Program